


(b) 
(a) 

(c) 

(d) 
(e) 

(f) 

A: Static structural 
fixed support 
Time: 1 sec 

Force: 3000 N 
 

Fixed support B 

A 

A: Static structural 
force 
Time: 1 sec 

A 

(a) 
(b) 

A: Static structural 
force 
Time: 1 sec 

Fixed support 
 

Force: 3000 N 
A 

B 

(c) 
A: Static structural 
force 
Time: 1 sec 

A: Static structural 
Force 
Time: 1 sec 

(d) 

(e) 

Fixed support 
 

Force: 3000 N 
A 

B 

Fixed support 
 

Force: 3000 N 

A 

B 

Fixed support 
 

Force: 3000 N 
A 

B 



A: Static structural 
Equivalent stress 
Type: Equivalent (Von. Mises) stress 
Unit: MPa 
Time: 1 

(b) A: Static structural 
Total deformation 
Type: Total deformation 
Unit: mm 
Time: 1 

(a) 

0.049438 max. 
0.043945 
0.038452 
0.032959 
0.027466 
0.021972 
0.016479 
0.010986 
0.0054931 
0 min 

A: Static structural 
total deformation 
Type: Total deformation 
Unit: mm 
Time: 1 

A: Static structural 
equivalent stress 
Type: Equivalent (Von. Mises) stress 
Unit: MPa 
Time: 1 

17.997 max. 
15.997 
13.997 
11.998 
9.9981 
7.9985 
5.9989 
3.9993 
1.9996 
8.8048e-6 min 

(a) (b) 



0.06041 max. 
0.053698 
0.046985 
0.040273 
0.033561 
0.026849 
0.020137 
0.013424 
0.0067122 
0 min 

A: Static structural 
total deformation 
Type: Total deformation 
Unit: mm 
Time: 1 

A: Static structural 
equivalent stress 
Type: Equivalent (Von. Mises) stress 
Unit: MPa 
Time: 1 

21.867 max. 
19.437 
17.008 
14.578 
12.148 
9.7187 
7.289 
4.8594 
2.4297 
9.6383e-6 min 

(a) 
(b) 

A: Static structural 
total deformation 
Type: Total deformation 
Unit: mm 
Time: 1 

A: Static structural 
equivalent stress 
Type: Equivalent (Von/ Mises) stress 
Unit: MPa 
Time: 1 

0.044929 max. 
0.039937 
0.034945 
0.029953 
0.02496 
0.019968 
0.014976 
0.0099842 
0.0049921 
0 min 

15.031 max. 
13.361 
11.691 
10.021 
8.3505 
6.6804 
5.0103 
3.3402 
1.6701 
1.0337e-5 min 

(a) (b) 



A: Static structural 
equivalent stress 
Type: Equivalent (Von. Mises) stress 
Unit: MPa 
Time: 1 

24.479 max. 
21.759 
19.039 
16.319 
13.599 
10.88 
8.1596 
5.4398 
2.7199 
2.5853e-7 min 

(b) 

0.085556 max. 
0.07605 
0.066544 
0.057037 
0.047531 
0.038025 
0.0285519 
0.019012 
0.0095062 
0 min 

A: Static structural 
total deformation 
Type: Total deformation 
Unit: mm 
Time: 1 (a) 
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